International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 7 Women, 200m Backstroke 2015 and older
07.02.2026 Startlist
MR 2:19.30 LAKO, Dorina HUN Ingolstadt 22.02.2025
DR 2:07.63 GRAF, Lisa Berlin 18.06.2017
B/L Name JG/AC NAT Club MZ/ET
Heat 1 of 10
0
1 SPETHMANN, Marie-Philippa 2015 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:08.91
2 GAL-POLINSZKY, Hanna 2014 GER SG Furth 3:08.00
3 NIEDERNBERG, Katharina 2013 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:05.96
4 TROIANO, Luna 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 3:05.00
5 GOLD, Helena 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 3:05.34
6 O'CONNELL, Emily 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 3:06.18
7 DIETRICH, Fenna 2014 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:08.77
8 GERHARDT, Charlotte 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 3:09.00
9
Heat 2 of 10
0 GUTMANN, Yara 2013 GER TSV Vaterstetten 3:03.92
1 SMIDOVA, Sandra 2014 CZE Patriot Celékovice 3:01.21
2 WERLER, Philomena 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 3:00.45
3 SCHOLZ, Franziska 2014 GER SSV Schrobenhausen 2:57.89
4 BAROWSKI, Victoria 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:56.17
5 SCHAA, Pauline 2014 GER TSV Erding 2:57.19
6 SONNENSCHEIN, Sissi 2014 GER VFL-Kaufering 2:58.53
7 PROVERBIO, Lucia 2010 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 3:00.46
8 LINDE, Lilia 2014 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:01.89
9 COLOMBO, Sophia 2014 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 3:04.00
Heat 3 of 10
0 REZA-GHOLI, Rania 2010 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 2:55.28
1 SCHREINER, Eva 2012 GER SC Wfr. Miinchen 2:54.94
2 NEUMANN, Lucy 2013 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:54.18
3 DISTL, Emily 2013 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:53.21
4 GRUNDLER, Marie 2012 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:52.24
5 EBERHERR, Julia 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 2:52.75
6 KOJRO, Joana 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 2:53.41
7 OBERNEDER, Greta 2012 GER SC Regensburg 2:54.32
8 FRANKE, Julia 2014 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:54.98
9 KREIS, Valerie 2013 GER SV Wirzburg 05 2:56.14
Heat 4 of 10
0 ZEH, Amira 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:52.12
1 BILLICH, Anne 2010 GER TV Kempten 2:51.18
2 GAUDLITZ, Nora 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 2:50.07
3 DURANTE, Amanda 2011 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 2:49.50
4 MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elana 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 2:48.83
5 SCAVAZZON, Emma 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:49.06
6 SINKEL, Lina 2011 GER SC Regensburg 2:49.65
7 HERNANDEZ ISSIZ, Lara 2014 GER SV Firstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 2:50.77
8 SCHUHMACHER, Ella 2008 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 2:51.82
9 BUCKL, Amelie 2011 GER SV Lohhof 2:52.18
Heat 5 of 10
0 COLOMBO, Sofia 2011 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 2:48.00
1 PIEGER, Miriam 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 2:47.64
2 ZHU, Zoe 2012 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:46.55
3 TROEGER, Valentina 2012 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 2:45.80
4 KAZAKOVA, luliia 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 2:45.00
5 IWAN, Alina 2012 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 2:45.18
6 TISCHNER, Annika 2009 GER SSG Neptun Germering 2:45.86
7 WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie 2013 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 2:46.98
8 VOM STEIN, Mara lida 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:48.00
9 OETTRICH, Luna Elisabeth 2013 GER TSV Vaterstetten 2:48.09
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Heat 6 of 10
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DOBMEIER, Claudia
MAFFIA, Chiara
GAENTZLE, Helena
VOGT, Viktoria
BOELLER, Sophie
MAHL, Mia

BONOMI, Cecilia
LEMLE, Felizia
VARNA, Amira
CARMINATI, Rebecca

Heat 7 of 10
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CHEN, Emily

EICHER, Florentine
LEONHARDT, Lydia
FACKLER, Leni-Marie
TAMMARO, Alessia
MOEBUS, Michelle
JANICKI, Malisa
FIEBLINGER, Anna
SCHAEFER, Leticia
RIESS, Lara

Heat 8 of 10
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KOLBMANN, Mira
KARASEK, Anna-Lena
MIKULIC, Raffaela
HAUSER, Elena
HEINRICH, Miley
IRRGANG, Emma
BRUMMER, Maria
PADBERG, Lia
GUZLA, Elena
LULSEGED, Elmercy

Heat 9 of 10
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MITTERER, Hanna

VASILIC, Emma
STADNICHENKO, Anastasiia
BRAUN, Sophia

VALERIUS, Fleur

KRAMM, Lilli

STRECKER, Elisabeth
WACHTER, Malin

WITTIG, Carolin

EHRLICH, Clara

Heat 10 of 10
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WAGNER, Carys
HOELZER, Antonia
WERY, Mathilda
ZIMOVA, Adela
HASENCLEVER, Catalina
KOLB, Franziska
SCHAUMBURGER, Anja
KELBERER, Inessa
SIMON, Lena
SCHARNWEBER, Neele
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GER
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SSG Neptun Germering
SSV Bozen

Schwimmclub Schwandorf
Schwimmteam Neusafn
SSG 81 Erlangen

SC Regensburg

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.

SSG 81 Erlangen
SC Regensburg

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.

SC Wfr. Minchen
Schwimmteam Neusafl
DJK Sportbund Miinchen
SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
SSG Neptun Germering
SSG 81 Erlangen
Schwimmclub Lechfeld
SSG Coburg

TG Biberach

SC Delphin Ingolstadt

1.FCN Schwimmen
1.FCN Schwimmen

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
VSC 1862 Donauwdrth
1.FCN Schwimmen

SC Regensburg

SV Augsburg 1911

SC Regensburg

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.

1.FCN Schwimmen

SG Stadtwerke Minchen

SC Prinz Eugen Miunchen

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
SSG 81 Erlangen

White Sharks BKS e.V.

SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V.
SSG 81 Erlangen

1.FCN Schwimmen

SV Wacker Burghausen

SG Bamberg

SC Wfr. Minchen

SSG 81 Erlangen

TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.
Ustecka Akademie Plaveckych Sp.
TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld

SG Stadtwerke Minchen

SSG Saar Max Ritter

SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V.

SV Bayreuth

SSG 81 Erlangen

2:43.72
2:42.49
2:42.21
2:41.87
2:40.76
2:41.19
2:42.00
2:42.32
2:42.81
2:44.00

2:40.08
2:39.39
2:39.00
2:37.98
2:37.42
2:37.82
2:38.83
2:39.37
2:39.41
2:40.25

2:35.56
2:34.96
2:32.70
2:31.78
2:31.23
2:31.34
2:32.26
2:34.43
2:35.00
2:35.78

2:31.20
2:30.26
2:29.60
2:29.00
2:28.80
2:28.84
2:29.37
2:29.85
2:30.30
2:31.21

2:28.28
2:26.07
2:24.57
2:24.00
2:20.94
2:23.86
2:24.23
2:25.77
2:26.22
2:28.38

ROOMREICH

ISC Bavaria by PSV EICHSTATT

B _<\

I=/m/8=/9 =)=/

Info & Livetiming: www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83697

Registered to PSV Eichstatt e.V.

07.02.2026 14:13 - Page 2


www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de

