

Event 7 Women, 200m Backstroke 2015 and older  
07.02.2026 Startlist

MR	2:19.30	LAKÓ, Dorina	HUN	Ingolstadt	22.02.2025
DR	2:07.63	GRAF, Lisa		Berlin	18.06.2017

B / L Name	JG / AC	NAT	Club	MZ / ET
<u>Heat 1 of 10</u>				
0				
1 SPETHMANN, Marie-Philippa	2015	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	3:08.91
2 GAL-POLINSZKY, Hanna	2014	GER	SG Fürth	3:08.00
3 NIEDERBERG, Katharina	2013	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	3:05.96
4 TROIANO, Luna	2014	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	3:05.00
5 GOLD, Helena	2014	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	3:05.34
6 O'CONNELL, Emily	2014	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	3:06.18
7 DIETRICH, Fenna	2014	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	3:08.77
8 GERHARDT, Charlotte	2014	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	3:09.00
9				
<u>Heat 2 of 10</u>				
0 GUTMANN, Yara	2013	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	3:03.92
1 SMIDOVA, Sandra	2014	CZE	Patriot elákovice	3:01.21
2 WERLER, Philomena	2015	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	3:00.45
3 SCHOLZ, Franziska	2014	GER	SSV Schrobenhausen	2:57.89
4 BAROWSKI, Victoria	2014	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:56.17
5 SCHAA, Pauline	2014	GER	TSV Erding	2:57.19
6 SONNENSCHNEIN, Sissi	2014	GER	VFL-Kaufering	2:58.53
7 PROVERBIO, Lucia	2010	GER	SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen	3:00.46
8 LINDE, Lilia	2014	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	3:01.89
9 COLOMBO, Sophia	2014	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	3:04.00
<u>Heat 3 of 10</u>				
0 REZA-GHOLI, Rania	2010	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	2:55.28
1 SCHREINER, Eva	2012	GER	SC Wfr. München	2:54.94
2 NEUMANN, Lucy	2013	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:54.18
3 DISTL, Emily	2013	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:53.21
4 GRUNDLER, Marie	2012	GER	TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V.	2:52.24
5 EBERHERR, Julia	2014	GER	SV Wacker Burghausen	2:52.75
6 KOJRO, Joana	2015	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:53.41
7 OBERNEDER, Greta	2012	GER	SC Regensburg	2:54.32
8 FRANKE, Julia	2014	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:54.98
9 KREIS, Valerie	2013	GER	SV Würzburg 05	2:56.14
<u>Heat 4 of 10</u>				
0 ZEH, Amira	2014	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:52.12
1 BILLICH, Anne	2010	GER	TV Kempten	2:51.18
2 GAUDLITZ, Nora	2012	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	2:50.07
3 DURANTE, Amanda	2011	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	2:49.50
4 MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elana	2014	GER	SV Augsburg 1911	2:48.83
5 SCAVAZZON, Emma	2014	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:49.06
6 SINKEL, Lina	2011	GER	SC Regensburg	2:49.65
7 HERNANDEZ ISSIZ, Lara	2014	GER	SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten	2:50.77
8 SCHUHMACHER, Ella	2008	GER	WSV 72 Geretsried	2:51.82
9 BUCKL, Amelie	2011	GER	SV Lohhof	2:52.18
<u>Heat 5 of 10</u>				
0 COLOMBO, Sofia	2011	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	2:48.00
1 PIEGER, Miriam	2012	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:47.64
2 ZHU, Zoe	2012	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:46.55
3 TROEGER, Valentina	2012	GER	TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.	2:45.80
4 KAZAKOVA, Iuliia	2012	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:45.00
5 IWAN, Alina	2012	GER	SV Wacker Burghausen	2:45.18
6 TISCHNER, Annika	2009	GER	SSG Neptun Germering	2:45.86
7 WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie	2013	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:46.98
8 VOM STEIN, Mara lida	2013	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:48.00
9 OETTRICH, Luna Elisabeth	2013	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	2:48.09

Event 7, Women, 200m Backstroke

Heat 6 of 10

0	DOBMEIER, Claudia	2003	GER	SSG Neptun Germering	2:43.72
1	MAFFIA, Chiara	2012	ITA	SSV Bozen	2:42.49
2	GAENTZLE, Helena	2010	GER	Schwimmclub Schwandorf	2:42.21
3	VOGT, Viktoria	2009	GER	Schwimmteam Neusäß	2:41.87
4	BOELLER, Sophie	2010	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:40.76
5	MAHL, Mia	2010	GER	SC Regensburg	2:41.19
6	BONOMI, Cecilia	2012	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	2:42.00
7	LEMLE, Felizia	2011	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:42.32
8	VARNA, Amira	2006	GER	SC Regensburg	2:42.81
9	CARMINATI, Rebecca	2011	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	2:44.00

Heat 7 of 10

0	CHEN, Emily	2013	GER	SC Wfr. München	2:40.08
1	EICHER, Florentine	2011	GER	Schwimmteam Neusäß	2:39.39
2	LEONHARDT, Lydia	2011	GER	DJK Sportbund München	2:39.00
3	FACKLER, Leni-Marie	2012	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:37.98
4	TAMMARO, Alessia	2004	GER	SSG Neptun Germering	2:37.42
5	MOEBUS, Michelle	2011	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:37.82
6	JANICKI, Malisa	2010	GER	Schwimmclub Lechfeld	2:38.83
7	FIEBLINGER, Anna	2010	GER	SSG Coburg	2:39.37
8	SCHAEFER, Leticia	2007	GER	TG Biberach	2:39.41
9	RIESS, Lara	2014	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:40.25

Heat 8 of 10

0	KOLBMANN, Mira	2009	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	2:35.56
1	KARASEK, Anna-Lena	2012	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	2:34.96
2	MIKULIC, Raffaella	2011	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:32.70
3	HAUSER, Elena	2013	GER	VSC 1862 Donauwörth	2:31.78
4	HEINRICH, Miley	2012	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	2:31.23
5	IRRGANG, Emma	2012	GER	SC Regensburg	2:31.34
6	BRUMMER, Maria	2011	GER	SV Augsburg 1911	2:32.26
7	PADBERG, Lia	2008	GER	SC Regensburg	2:34.43
8	GUZLA, Elena	2012	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	2:35.00
9	LULSEGED, Elmercy	2011	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	2:35.78

Heat 9 of 10

0	MITTERER, Hanna	2010	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:31.20
1	VASILIC, Emma	2011	GER	SC Prinz Eugen München	2:30.26
2	STADNICHENKO, Anastasiia	2013	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:29.60
3	BRAUN, Sophia	2011	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:29.00
4	VALERIUS, Fleur	2011	GER	White Sharks BKS e.V.	2:28.80
5	KRAMM, Lilli	2011	GER	SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V.	2:28.84
6	STRECKER, Elisabeth	2010	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:29.37
7	WACHTER, Malin	2009	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	2:29.85
8	WITTIG, Carolin	2013	GER	SV Wacker Burghausen	2:30.30
9	EHRlich, Clara	2010	GER	SG Bamberg	2:31.21

Heat 10 of 10

0	WAGNER, Carys	2010	GER	SC Wfr. München	2:28.28
1	HOELZER, Antonia	2009	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:26.07
2	WERY, Mathilda	2009	GER	TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.	2:24.57
3	ZIMOVA, Adela	2011	CZE	Ustecka Akademie Plaveckych Sp.	2:24.00
4	HASENCLEVER, Catalina	2008	GER	TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld	2:20.94
5	KOLB, Franziska	2007	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:23.86
6	SCHAUMBURGER, Anja	2011	GER	SSG Saar Max Ritter	2:24.23
7	KELBERER, Inessa	2009	GER	SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V.	2:25.77
8	SIMON, Lena	2008	GER	SV Bayreuth	2:26.22
9	SCHARNWEBER, Neele	2009	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:28.38